
STATE OF MICHIGAN 

 
58TH DISTRICT COURT PROBATION & COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 

414 Washington Ave, Rm G020, Grand Haven, MI 49417 (616) 846-8162 
85 W 8th Street, Holland, MI 49423 (616) 355-4313 

3100 Port Sheldon Rd, Hudsonville, MI 49426 (616) 662-6068 
  

 

Sobriety Treatment Program Application for Screening 
 

 
Case #:                               

DEFENDANT

Defendant’s Name:                     (Other names used)       
 
Pending Charge:        (Pending Charge Must be a 1-year misdemeanor. Target Population OWI-2nd and 3rd) 
 
Date of Birth:                               Driver’s License No.:        
 
 Address:       
 
Email Address:          Phone Number:       
 
 
 
Defense Attorney:                   Ph. #:                E-mail:       

 
TRANSFER REQUEST 

 
Transferring Court:                                                      Date of Next Court Appearance:      
 
Transferring Court’s Contact Person:                         Phone Number or Email Address:      

 
***The police report must be included with the application for non-Ottawa County cases. *** 

 

I understand that this screening is only the first step in seeking entrance to the 58th District Court’s Sobriety Treatment 
Program. Acceptance by the prosecutor does not guarantee admission to the program. 
I agree to complete and participate in diagnostic evaluations pre- or post-adjudication to determine program eligibility. I 
declare that the above statements are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief. 

 
_______________________________________________________________ 
 Defendant’s Signature or Defense Attorney          Date 
 

1.    Please email the application to Alma Valenzuela  avalenzuela@miottawa.org and copy the corresponding Prosecutor.  
Holland                             Lee Fisher lfisher@miottawa.org 
Hudsonville                      Jay Tubergen  jtubergen@miottawa.org 
Grand Haven                   Lee Fisher  lfisher@miottawa.org 

 
2. Upon approval from the Prosecutor’s Office, a probation officer will contact the defendant to schedule an assessment where the 

program requirements will also be explained. The probation officer will notify the defendant and defense attorney of acceptance or 
denial into the program. A sentencing date will be established at that point if one hasn’t already been scheduled. 
Coordinator                     Alma Valenzuela avalenzuela@miottawa.org 
Holland                             Kevin Rahn krahn@miottawa.org 

John-Paul Tallent jptallent@miottawa.org 
Hudsonville                      Tracey Lehnen tlehnen@miottawa.org 
Grand Haven                   Kendra Sheffield  ksheffield@miottawa.org 
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